ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 8 APR 2019

BUL -Bulgaria

Shoots/ Height

" Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

50 ABDI Moussa
51 ABDI Tareq
52 ASENOV Teodor
53 ATANASOV Mario
8 BACHVAROV Vasil
48 BLAGOEV Georgi
24 BOYADJIEV Martin
17 DIKOV Konstantin
13 DIKQV Veselin
19 DILKQV Daniel
1 DIMITROV Dimitar
59 DIMOV Nikolay
97 DZHOROV Angel
77 GATCHEV Yanaki
78 GATSEV Aleksandar
79 GEORGIEV Ivaylo
25 GEORGIEV Nikola
12 GEORGIEV Tomislav
10 HODULOQV Ivan
65 ISA Trevor-Shon
23 ISKRENOV Georgi
94 IVANOV lvelin
5 MLADENOV Reymand
9 MUHACHEYV Stanislav
93 NAKOV Martin
16 NIKOLOV Martin
91 PENCHEV lIvailo
69 PERCHEMLIEV Martin
45 RANGELOV Simeon
6 STEFANOV Bogdan
87 STOILOV Aleks
20 STOYNOQV lvan
44 TSITSELKOV Simeon
90 VACHKOV Kaloyan
22 VASILEV Miroslav
3 VASILEV Vasiliy
71 VESELINQV Kristian
31 YORDANOV Yavor
11 YOTOV Alexei

Total: 34 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:

F R 1.80/5"11" 75/165 20 MAR 2002
F R 1.80/511" 75/165 25 APR 2000
GK L 1.77 /510" 72/159 24 JAN 1991
F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 19 MAY 2001
D R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 22 JUL 1992
F L 1.77 /510" 65/143 5 SEP 1997
D L 1.78 /510" 83/183 11 MAY 1987
D L 1.70/57" 65/143 10 MAY 2002
F L 1.78 /510" 73/ 161 21 FEB 1998
F R 1.87/62" 73/161 25 MAY 1998
GK L 1.80/511" 75/165 12 OCT 1997
D L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 12 NOV 2000
F L 1.70 /57" 70/154 5 SEP 2001
F R 1.75/59" 76/168 27 AUG 1997
F L 1.73/58" 60/132 8 SEP 1999
D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 3 JUN 1998
GK L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 6 DEC 2001
F R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 8 JUN 1997
F R 1.78 /510" 78/172 4 SEP 1994
D R 1.70/ 57" 64/141 29 OCT 2002
F R 1.86/6'"1" 85/187 2 APR 1990
F R 1.79/510" 75/ 165 4 FEB 2001
D L 1.88/6'2" 90/198 25 NOV 1998
F L 1.87/62" 95/209 25 FEB 1985
F R 1.85/6'1" 76/168 4 NOV 2002
F R 1.76 /59" 78/172 12 FEB 1994
F L 1.93/6'4" 85/187 9 JAN 1999
D R 1.80/511" 80/176 13 APR 2000
D L 1.80/511" 70/ 154 1 OCT 2002
D R 1.80/5"11" 85/187 14 DEC 1990
D L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 5 MAR 2000
GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 17 MAR 2001
F R 1.80/511" 75/165 13 MAR 2001
D L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 6 SEP 2001
F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 19 JAN 2000
D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 18 JUN 1981
F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1 JUL 1999
GK L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 9 DEC 1998
F L 1.89/62" 89/196 17 FEB 1979

NSA Sofia

North York Renegades
Slavia Sofia

NSA Sofia

Irbis-Skate Sofia
Slovakia

Irbis-Skate Sofia
Okanagan Hockey Academy
Irbis-Skate Sofia
MsHKM Zilina
Irbis-Skate Sofia
CSKA Sofia

CSKA Sofia
Irbis-Skate Sofia
Slavia Sofia

Slavia Sofia

Okanagan Hockey Academy
Irbis-Skate Sofia
Gothenborg HC

CSKA Sofia

Grand Rapids Griffins
NSA Sofia

HK Maribor

Irbis-Skate Sofia
CSKA Sofia

Avesta BK

Irbis-Skate Sofia

NSA Sofia

Espoo Blues
Irbis-Skate Sofia

Grey Highlands Hawks
HK Maribor

NSA Sofia

Nassjo HC

HC Mlada Boleslav
Irbis-Skate Sofia

NSA Sofia

NSA Sofia

Gazovik Tyumen

Date of Birth

Function

Team Head Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:

Team Video Coach:

Citizenship

KALABER Robert SVK 8 OCT 1969
DUSICKA Juraj SVK 12 JUL 1980
VELEV Ivaylo BUL 3 MAR 1968
WISCO Rod CAN 15 NOV 1969
EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959
BECKER Sebastian GER 14 SEP 1990
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Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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12

8
31
10
11

Shoots/

9% Catches

ANSELM Marcus
BACKES Sacha
BECHTOLD Philippe
BERAN Thierry
BIVER Gilles
BIVER Olivier
CANNON Colm
CANNON Michael
CRUCHTEN Sven
ERIKSSON Marcus
FARINON Cedric
GREIN Sebastian
GROENLUND Kevin
JAKUBSE Tony
KRAMER Raoul
LEPAGE Philippe
MANGEN Gilles
MEDEDOVIC Demir
MEIJER Niklas
MOSR Mirko
MOSSONG Claude
MOSSONG Nicolas
SCHEIER Ronny
SHELEST Vladislav
SINNER Pit

THILL Xavier
WELTER Benny
WEYDERS Natan

®
-
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Total: 24 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 16 APR 2019

LUX-Luxembourg

Height
m/ ftin

1.85/6'1"
1.80/5"11"
1.75/5'9"
1.83/6'0"
1.85/6"1"
1.75/5'9"
1.86/6"1"
1.90/6'3"
1.90/6'3"
1.91/6'3"
1.81/511"
1.91/6'3"
1.83/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.86/6'1"
1.75/5'9"
1.75/5'9"
1.80/5"11"
1.79/510"
1.80/511"
1.86/6"1"
1.82/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.78 /510"
1.80/5"11"
1.86/6'1"
1.90/6'3"
1.79/510"

75/165
75/165
66/ 146
75/165
85/187
75/165
93/205
85/187
85/187
85/187
73 /161
80/176
93/205
70/154
91/201
70/ 154
75/165
60/132
70/154
80/176
79/174
68 /150
76 /168
72/159
75/165
76/168
85/187
747163

Date of Birth

1 NOV 1996
23 SEP 1994
18 MAR 1995
24 APR 1992
30 SEP 1992

6 AUG 1997

8 JUL 1986
23 JUN 1991
14 MAY 1999
11 FEB 1990

5 JUN 1997
23 JAN 1996
26 NOV 1990

9 DEC 1984
12 MAR 1998
21 DEC 1986

16 JUL 1989
22 MAR 2000
21 NOV 2001

2 APR 1997
28 AUG 1989

11 JUL 1996
23 OCT 1981

7 NOV 2002
19 JAN 1993
23 FEB 1983

5 APR 1981

19 JUL 2001

Chalmers Hockey
Tornado Luxembourg

Akademischer Eishockey-Club Zurich
Tornado Luxembourg

Tornado Luxembourg

Tornado Luxembourg

Tornado Luxembourg

Tornado Luxembourg

IHC Beaufort *
Tornado Luxembourg

IHC Beaufort

Kovlands IF

Tornado Luxembourg

Tornado Luxembourg

Tornado Luxembourg

Akademischer Eishockey-Club Zurich
Tornado Luxembourg

IHC Beaufort

Tornado Luxembourg

IHC Beaufort

IHC Beaufort

IHC Beaufort

Tornado Luxembourg

Tornado Luxembourg

Tornado Luxembourg

IHC Beaufort

IHC Beaufort

IHC Beaufort

Team Head Coach: FICAL Petr
Team Assistant Coach:
Team General Manager:
Team Equipment
Manager:

Team Physiotherapist:

Team Media Manager:

MIQUEL Jesper

McEVOY Liam

BIERCHEN John
HINKULA Teemu

WAGENER Benoit

Citizenship Date of Birth
GER 23 SEP 1977
LUX 28 JUN 1988
FIN 3 JUN 1983
FIN 1 SEP 2000
LUX 16 MAY 1985
LUX 14 OCT 1987

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position

GK

Goalkeeper

R Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SUN 31 MAR 2019

RSA -South Africa

Shoots/ Height
9% Catches m/ftin
BOTHA Jacques F L 1.81/511" 80/176
BOYD Ryan GK L 1.72/5'8" 63/139
CARELSE Luke F R 1.73/58" 75/165
COMPTON Dylan F R 1.70/57" 70/154
EDWARDS Michael F R 1.81/5"11" 95/209
GIOT Marc F R 1.82/6'0" 95/209
KLUYTS Stefan F R 1.88/62" 80/176
MAGMOED Deen D R 1.84/6'0" 90/198
MARAIS Andre D R 1.83/6'0" 93/205
OBERY Alex F R 1.74 /59" 70/154
PHAKATHI Dion D R 1.68/5%6" 60/132
PRETORIUS Charl GK R 1.85/6"1" 77/170
SAMAAI Uthman F R 1.92/6'4" 102/225
SCHUURMAN Delano F R 1.78 /510" 78/172
VALADAS Joaquim F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185
van DOESBURGH Jean-Michel F R 1.87/6'2" 88/194
VENTER John D R 1.84/6'0" 72/159
VENTER Kaige D R 1.82/6'0" 70/154
VENTER Reinhard F R 1.88/6'2" 88/194
VERWEY Denzil D L 1.78 /510" 73/161

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Date of Birth

6 OCT 1994
5 MAR 2000
19 JUL 1993
5 MAR 1997
20 SEP 1978
23 JUL 1981
3 OCT 2001
2 MAY 1990
13 AUG 1981
10 FEB 1996
26 MAY 1999
19 FEB 1997
14 MAY 1993
12 JAN 2000
15 JAN 1985
27 MAR 1985
21 JAN 1999
19 AUG 1999
2 AUG 2001
31 MAR 1995

Pretoria Capitals
Kempton Park Sabres
Cape Town Penguins
Kempton Park Sabres
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Penguins
Pretoria Capitals
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Storm
Cape Town Storm
Kempton Park Sabres
Elmira Soaring Eagles
Cape Town Storm
Pretoria Capitals
Johannesburg Wildcats
Cape Town Storm
Pretoria Capitals
Pretoria Capitals
Pretoria Capitals
Centurion Warriors

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: DERANEY Bob USA 7 MAR 1965
Team Assistant Coach: ODONNELL Larry USA 6 AUG 1963
Team General Manager: BRITS Dawid RSA 5 JAN 1967
Team Leader: BOTHA Nicholas RSA 21 MAY 1964
Team Equipment BRITS Elaine RSA 18 JAN 1970
Manager:

Team Doctor: CRESSY Sean RSA 13 MAR 1992

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 2 APR 2019

TKM - Turkmenistan

Shoots/ Height
Date of Birth

o= Catches m/ftin

8 AGANIYAZOV Amangeldi D L 1.88/62" 90/198 15 FEB 1994 Galkan
23 ATAYEV Maksat F L 1.72/5'8" 85/187 1 JAN 1990 Nesil

4 AVDEYEV Nikita D L 1.81/5"11" 72/159 17 MAY 1999 Watanchy

6 BARKOVSKIY Pavel F L 1.89/62" 96/212 28 SEP 1994 Galkan
21 BAYMYRADOV Baymyrat F L 1.72/5'8" 60/132 5 SEP 1998 Nesil
20 CHARYYEV Keremli GK L 1.85/6'"1" 90/198 29 OCT 1992 Galkan
16 DOVLETMYRADOV Begench F L 1.76 /59" 65/143 3 OCT 1998 Galkan

5 GAYER Evald D L 1.80/5"11" 72/159 18 SEP 1994 Nesil
10 GELDIMYRADOV Arslan F L 1.76/5'9" 70/154 7 MAR 1999 Galkan
13 GURBANOV Ahmet F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 7 SEP 1993 Galkan

7 HYDYROV Dovlet D R 1.87/62" 92/203 26 AUG 1994 Galkan
14 KULIYEV Meylis F L 1.79/510" 73/ 161 22 MAY 1993 Nesil

1 MYRADOV Rahman GK L 1.83/6'0" 95/209 25 MAR 1997 Galkan
24 NURYYEV Muhammetyar D R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 11 JAN 1995 Galkan
17 SAVIN Dmitriy D L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 25 MAR 1993 Galkan

9 SOYUNOV Dovlet F R 1.85/6"1" 95/209 12 DEC 1994 Galkan

2 TANNYYEV Gurbanmyrat D R 1.80/511" 76/168 26 JAN 1999 Watanchy
19 VAHOVSKIY Aleksandr F L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 10 JUL 1994 Galkan
18 VELEYEV Ishan F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 25 FEB 1998 Galkan

3 VELIYEV llyas D R 1.77 /510" 90/ 198 5 SEP 1991 Nesil

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: ALLAYAROV Bayram TKM 10 MAY 1961
Team Assistant Coach: BABAYEYV Silap TKM 29 JUN 1977
Team General Manager: HUDAYBERDIYEV Jora TKM 4 MAY 1965
Team Equipment GELENJAYEV Rovshen TKM 30 APR 1978
Manager:

Team Doctor: TAVAKALOVA Liliya TKM 27 APR 1965
Team Medical Officer: DYGYYEV Shamyrat TKM 9 FEB 1965

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM694TTKM_32E 3.0 Report Created TUE 2 APR 2019 14:43 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 17 APR 2019

TPE - Chinese Taipei

Shoots/ Height

" Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

17 CHANG Tse-Wei D R 1.70/5'7" 70/154 17 JAN 1997 Silver Monster
11 CHEN Kuan-Ting F R 1.71/57" 67/148 14 OCT 1999 Universal Shark
7 CHEN Wei-Lin F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 DEC 1997 Poseidon
8 CHIANG Wei F R 1.70/5'7" 70/154 28 NOV 1998 Icemen
25 HE Wei-Chih GK L 1.78 /510" 100/ 220 3 APR 1998 Typhoon
1 HOU Ta-Yu GK R 1.86/6'1" 70/154 23 SEP 2000 Tsen Tou Jilin
24 HSIAO Po-Yuan F R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 26 APR 1993 Silver Monster
14 HUANG Po-Jui F R 1.72/5'8" 83/183 25 SEP 1998 Taipei Snipers
19 LIN Hung-Ju F L 1.76/5'9" 80/176 14 MAR 1990 Tsen Tou Jilin
18 LIN Kuan-Hung F R 1.75/59" 727159 23 OCT 1998 Niagara University
6 LIN Tzu-Chieh F R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 17 SEP 1996 Silver Monster
15 PAN Yi-Cheng D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 8 NOV 1998 Poseidon
4 SANG Chou-En F L 1.81/5"11" 75/165 18 OCT 2000 Rouen Dragons
10 SHEN Yen-Lin D L 1.81/5"11" 96/212 17 OCT 1991 Tsen Tou Jilin
9 SHIH Kuan-Yu D L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 14 JAN 1992 Taipei Snipers
12 WANG Bai Chieh-Min D L 1.74/5'9" 94 /207 25 JAN 1997 Typhoons
21 WENG To F R 1.78 /510" 88/194 19 SEP 1991 Tsen Tou Jilin
16 YANG Chang-Hsing F R 1.76/59" 78/172 30 NOV 1991 Taipei Snipers
5 YU Sung-Yin F R 1.79/5'10" 83/183 22 JAN 1997 Silver Monster
Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: LANG Ryan Conrad CAN 23 APR 1979
Team General Manager: CHEN Ting-Han TPE 16 OCT 1990
Team Physiotherapist: = CHEN Jun-Hong TPE 21 NOV 1991

Note:

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 15 APR 2019

Shoots/

TUR - Turkey

Height

" Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

16 AKTURK Savas D R 1.74/5'9" 82/181 23 MAY 1989 Izmir BB
26 ANLAR Taylan F R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 13 SEP 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 16 MAR 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
17 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK
1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 24 JAN 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
19 CIPLAK Cengiz F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 12 MAR 1983 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
4 DEMIREZEN Sarp F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 30 SEP 2000 West Sound Admirals
20 DILLI Ahmet GK L 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 20 OCT 1998 Buz Adamlar GSK
14 ELAKAS Alp D L 1.90/6'3" 70/154 20 DEC 2000 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
11 FANER Emre D R 1.76 /59" 75/165 24 MAR 1994 Buz Adamlar GSK
21 FANER Fatih D R 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 12 MAR 1997 Buz Adamlar GSK
10 GUMUS Serkan F L 1.74/59" 65/143 17 OCT 1992 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
18 HALIL Yusuf F R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 10 SEP 1991 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
7 HARS Ahmet F R 1.75/5'9" 69/152 6 MAY 1996 Buz Adamlar GSK
6 INANC Abdulkadir F R 1.70/5'7" 65/143 5 SEP 1995 Erzurum GSK
25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
23 KARS Kenan D L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 15 OCT 1998 Erzurum BBSK
8 KARS Omer F R 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 24 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
5 KAVAZ Sefa F R 1.60/5'3" 65/143 17 JUL 1997 Erzurum BBSK
15 OZMEN Emrah F R 1.72/58" 75/165 13 NOV 1983 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
22 SALT Hakan D R 1.72/5'8" 73/161 8 SEP 2000 Cheyenne Stampede
9 SAVAS Emrah D R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1 APR 1997 Buz Adamlar GSK
3 SOLAK Gokalp F R 1.83/6'0" 70/154 16 NOV 1994 Gumus Patenler
2 TAKAR Sefa F R 1.71/57" 72/159 25 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
13 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87/62" 70/154 23 SEP 1999 Buz Adamlar GSK
12 UZUNALI Ogun F L 1.75/59" 75/165 8 APR 1996 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: McADAMS Keith USA 25 SEP 1959
Team Assistant Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Team Assistant Coach: KUUSIVUORI Jukka FIN 21 JUL 1980
Team General Manager: GULEN Osman TUR 28 NOV 1980
Team Equipment ORUC Adnan TUR 1 JUN 1994
Manager:
Team Physiotherapist: ERSOQOY Ufuk TUR 16 MAY 1994

Note:
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

Legend:
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey Number Pos. Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Shoots/

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 21 APR 2019

Initial Registration 21 APR 2019

BUL - Bulgaria

Height

S Catches m/ftin

1 DIMITROV Dimitar
3 VASILEV Vasiliy

6 STEFANOV Bogdan
7

8

~

GATCHEV Yanaki
BACHVAROQV Vasil
9 MUHACHEYV Stanislav
10 HODULOQV Ivan
11 YOTOV Alexei
12 GEORGIEV lvaylo
13 DIKOV Veselin
15 GEORGIEV Tomislav
16 NIKOLOV Martin
17 DIKOV Konstantin
18 STOILOV Aleks
19 DILKQV Daniel
21 DZHOROV Angel
22 VASILEV Miroslav
23 VACHKOV Kaloyan
24 BOYADJIEV Martin
25 STOYNOQV lvan

QU UOUTMMMmOOTMTTOTTTOTOOQW®O

~

Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function

Team Head Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:

Team Doctor:

Team Video Coach:

Name

KALABER Robert
VELEV Ivaylo
DUSICKA Juraj
KANCHEYV Stanislav
EVLOGIEVA Stefka
BECKER Sebastian

1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.75/5'9"
1.90/6'3"
1.87/62"
1.78 /510"
1.89/62"
1.82/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.83/6'0"
1.76 /59"
1.70/ 57"
1.75/59"
1.87/62"
1.70/57"
1.75/59"
1.90/6'3"
1.78 /510"
1.90/6'3"

1.81/511"

75/ 165
85/187
85/187
76/ 168
88 /194
95/209
781172
89/ 196
85/187
7317161
90 /198
781172
65/ 143
75/ 165
73 /161
70/ 154
70/ 154
83/183
83/183
85/187

80/176

Date of Birth

12 OCT 1997
18 JUN 1981
14 DEC 1990
27 AUG 1997
22 JUL 1992
25 FEB 1985

4 SEP 1994
17 FEB 1979

3 JUN 1998
21 FEB 1998

8 JUN 1997
12 FEB 1994
10 MAY 2002
5 MAR 2000
25 MAY 1998

5 SEP 2001
19 JAN 2000

6 SEP 2001
11 MAY 1987
17 MAR 2001

24

*
Registration

Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)
Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)
Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)
Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)
Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)
Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)
Gothenborg HC, (SWE)
Gazovik Tyumen, (RUS)

Slavia Sofia, (BUL)

Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)

Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)

Avesta BK, (SWE)

Okanagan Hockey Academy, (CAN)
Grey Highlands Hawks, (CAN)
MsHKM Zilina, (SVK)

CSKA Sofia, (BUL)

HC Mlada Boleslav, (CZE)

Nassjo HC, (SWE)

Irbis-Skate Sofia, (BUL)

HK Maribor, (SLO)

Citizenship Date of Birth
SVK 8 OCT 1969
BUL 3 MAR 1968
SVK 12 JUL 1980
BUL 19 JAN 1985
BUL 26 JAN 1959
GER 14 SEP 1990

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Note:
Legend:
D Defence F Forward
No. Jersey number Pos. Position

GK Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 21 APR 2019

Initial Registration 21 APR 2019

LUX - Luxembourg

Shoots/

Height
S Catches m/ftin

Weight

*
kg / Ibs Registration

Date of Birth

1 ANSELM Marcus GK L 1.85/6"1" 75/165 1 NOV 1996 Chalmers Hockey, (SWE)
3 GROENLUND Kevin D L 1.83/6'0" 93/205 26 NOV 1990 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
5 MOSSONG Claude F L 1.86/6'"1" 79/174 28 AUG 1989 [HC Beaufort, (LUX)
6 BIVER Olivier F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 6 AUG 1997 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
7 BACKES Sacha F L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 23 SEP 1994 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
8 SINNER Pit D L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 19 JAN 1993 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
9 CANNON Colm F R 1.86/6'1" 93/205 8 JUL 1986 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
10 WELTER Benny F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 5 APR 1981 [HC Beaufort, (LUX)
11 WEYDERS Natan F R 1.79/510" 74/163 19 JUL 2001 IHC Beaufort, (LUX)
12 SHELEST Vladislav F L 1.78 /510" 72/159 7 NOV 2002 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
13 MEDEDOVIC Demir D R 1.80/5"11" 60/132 22 MAR 2000 IHC Beaufort, (LUX)
14 SCHEIER Ronny D R 1.78 /510" 76/168 23 OCT 1981 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
15 MOSR Mirko F L 1.80/5"11" 80/176 2 APR 1997 [HC Beaufort, (LUX)
16 ERIKSSON Marcus F L 1.91/6'3" 85/187 11 FEB 1990 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
17 FARINON Cedric D L 1.81/511" 73 /161 5 JUN 1997 [HC Beaufort, (LUX)
18 BECHTOLD Philippe D L 1.75/5'9" 66/ 146 18 MAR 1995 Akademischer Eishockey-Club
Zurich, (SUI)
20 CRUCHTEN Sven GK L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 14 MAY 1999 IHC Beaufort, (LUX)
21 MEIJER Niklas F L 1.79/510" 70/ 154 21 NOV 2001 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
22 CANNON Michael F L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 23 JUN 1991 Tornado Luxembourg, (LUX)
23 GREIN Sebastian D L 1.91/6'3" 80/176 23 JAN 1996 Kovlands IF, (SWE)
Team Average: 1.83/6'0" 78/172

Average Age: 25
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: FICAL Petr GER 23 SEP 1977
Team Assistant Coach: BIERCHEN John LUX 28 JUN 1988
Team General Manager: HINKULA Teemu FIN 3 JUN 1983
Team Equipment Manager: MIQUEL Jesper FIN 1 SEP 2000
Team Physiotherapist: WAGENER Benoit LUX 16 MAY 1985
Team Media Manager: McEVOY Liam LUX 14 OCT 1987

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 21 APR 2019

Initial Registration 21 APR 2019

RSA - South Africa

Shoots/

Height
" Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 PRETORIUS Charl GK R 1.85/6"1" 77/170 19 FEB 1997 Elmira Soaring Eagles, (USA)
4 VALADAS Joaquim F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 15 JAN 1985 Johannesburg Wildcats, (RSA)
5 MAGMOED Deen D R 1.84/6'0" 90/198 2 MAY 1990 Cape Town Penguins, (RSA)
6 VENTER John D R 1.84/6'0" 72/159 21 JAN 1999 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)

7 COMPTON Dylan F R 1.70/5'7" 70/154 5 MAR 1997 Kempton Park Sabres, (RSA)

8 BOTHA Jacques F L 1.81/511" 80/176 6 OCT 1994 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)

9 GIOT Marc F R 1.82/6'0" 95/209 23 JUL 1981 Cape Town Penguins, (RSA)
10 CARELSE Luke F R 1.73/58" 75/165 19 JUL 1993 Cape Town Penguins, (RSA)
11 VERWEY Denzil D L 1.78 /510" 73 /161 31 MAR 1995 Centurion Warriors, (RSA)
12 MARAIS Andre D R 1.83/6'0" 93/205 13 AUG 1981 Cape Town Storm, (RSA)

13 van DOESBURGH Jean-Michel F R 1.87/62" 88/194 27 MAR 1985 Cape Town Storm, (RSA)

14 VENTER Reinhard F R 1.88/62" 88/194 2 AUG 2001 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)

15 KLUYTS Stefan F R 1.88/6'2" 80/176 3 OCT 2001 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)

16 SCHUURMAN Delano F R 1.78 /510" 78/172 12 JAN 2000 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)

18 OBERY Alex F R 1.74/5'9" 70/154 10 FEB 1996 Cape Town Storm, (RSA)

19 PHAKATHI Dion D R 1.68/5'%6" 60/132 26 MAY 1999 Kempton Park Sabres, (RSA)
20 BOYD Ryan GK L 1.72/5'8" 63/139 5 MAR 2000 Kempton Park Sabres, (RSA)
21 EDWARDS Michael F R 1.81/5"11" 95/209 20 SEP 1978 Cape Town Penguins, (RSA)
22 VENTER Kaige D R 1.82/6'0" 70/154 19 AUG 1999 Pretoria Capitals, (RSA)

24 SAMAAI Uthman F R 1.92/6'4" 102/225 14 MAY 1993 Cape Town Storm, (RSA)

Team Average: 1.81/511" 80/176

Average Age: 25
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: DERANEY Bob USA 7 MAR 1965
Team Assistant Coach: ODONNELL Larry USA 6 AUG 1963
Team General Manager: BRITS Dawid RSA 5 JAN 1967
Team Leader: BOTHA Nicholas RSA 21 MAY 1964
Team Equipment Manager: BRITS Elaine RSA 18 JAN 1970
Team Doctor: CRESSY Sean RSA 13 MAR 1992

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 21 APR 2019

Initial Registration 21 APR 2019

TKM - Turkmenistan

Shoots/

0s.
Catches

1 MYRADOV Rahman GK L 1.83/6'0" 95/209 25 MAR 1997 Galkan, (TKM)
2 TANNYYEV Gurbanmyrat D R 1.80/511" 76/168 26 JAN 1999 Watanchy, (TKM)
3 VELIYEV llyas D R 1.77 /510" 90/198 5 SEP 1991 Nesil, (TKM)
4 AVDEYEV Nikita D L 1.81/511" 72/159 17 MAY 1999 Watanchy, (TKM)
5 GAYER Evald D L 1.80/5"11" 72/159 18 SEP 1994 Nesil, (TKM)
6 BARKOVSKIY Pavel F L 1.89/62" 96/212 28 SEP 1994 Galkan, (TKM)
7 HYDYROV Dovlet D R 1.87/62" 92/203 26 AUG 1994 Galkan, (TKM)
8 AGANIYAZOV Amangeldi D L 1.88/6'2" 90/198 15 FEB 1994 Galkan, (TKM)
9 SOYUNOV Dovlet F R 1.85/6'1" 95/209 12 DEC 1994 Galkan, (TKM)
10 GELDIMYRADOQV Arslan F L 1.76 /59" 70/154 7 MAR 1999 Galkan, (TKM)
13 GURBANOV Ahmet F R 1.78 /510" 80/176 7 SEP 1993 Galkan, (TKM)
14 KULIYEV Meylis F L 1.79/510" 73 /161 22 MAY 1993 Nesil, (TKM)
16 DOVLETMYRADOV Begench F L 1.76/5'9" 65/143 3 OCT 1998 Galkan, (TKM)
17 SAVIN Dmitriy D L 1.82/6'0" 86/190 25 MAR 1993 Galkan, (TKM)
18 VELEYEV Ishan F L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 25 FEB 1998 Galkan, (TKM)
19 VAHOVSKIY Aleksandr F L 1.83/6'0" 70/154 10 JUL 1994 Galkan, (TKM)
20 CHARYYEV Keremli GK L 1.85/6'1" 90/198 29 OCT 1992 Galkan, (TKM)
21 BAYMYRADOV Baymyrat F L 1.72/5'8" 60/132 5 SEP 1998 Nesil, (TKM)
23 ATAYEV Maksat F L 1.72/5'8" 85/187 1 JAN 1990 Nesil, (TKM)
24 NURYYEV Muhammetyar D R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 11 JAN 1995 Galkan, (TKM)
Team Average: 1.81/511" 81/179
Average Age: 23
Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship
Team Head Coach: ALLAYAROV Bayram TKM
Team Assistant Coach: BABAYEYV Silap TKM
Team General Manager: HUDAYBERDIYEYV Jora TKM
Team Equipment Manager: GELENJAYEYV Rovshen TKM
Team Doctor: TAVAKALOVA Liliya TKM
Team Medical Officer: DYGYYEV Shamyrat TKM

Height
m/ ftin

Date of Birth

*
Registration

Date of Birth
10 MAY 1961
29 JUN 1977
4 MAY 1965
30 APR 1978
27 APR 1965

9 FEB 1965

L Shoots or catches Left

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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2019

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 21 APR 2019

Initial Registration 21 APR 2019

TPE - Chinese Taipei

Shoots/

Height

" Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 HOU Ta-Yu GK R 1.86/6'1" 70/154 23 SEP 2000 Tsen Tou Jilin, (CHN)
4 SANG Chou-En F L 1.81/5"11" 75/ 165 18 OCT 2000 Rouen Dragons, (FRA)
5 YU Sung-Yin F R 1.79/5'10" 83/183 22 JAN 1997 Silver Monster, (TPE)
6 LIN Tzu-Chieh F R 1.70/57" 60/132 17 SEP 1996 Silver Monster, (TPE)
7 CHEN Wei-Lin F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 DEC 1997 Poseidon, (TPE)

8 CHIANG Wei F R 1.70/5'7" 70/154 28 NOV 1998 Icemen, (TPE)

9 SHIH Kuan-Yu D L 1.70/57" 70/154 14 JAN 1992 Taipei Snipers, (TPE)
10 SHEN Yen-Lin D L 1.81/511" 96/212 17 OCT 1991 Tsen Tou Jilin, (CHN)
11 CHEN Kuan-Ting F R 1.71/57" 67/148 14 OCT 1999 Universal Shark, (TPE)
12 WANG Bai Chieh-Min D L 1.74 /59" 94207 25 JAN 1997 Typhoons, (HKG)

15 PAN Yi-Cheng D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 8 NOV 1998 Poseidon, (TPE)

16 YANG Chang-Hsing F R 1.76 /59" 78/172 30 NOV 1991 Taipei Snipers, (TPE)

18 LIN Kuan-Hung F R 1.75/5'9" 72/159 23 OCT 1998 Niagara University, (USA)
19 LIN Hung-Ju F L 1.76 /59" 80/176 14 MAR 1990 Tsen Tou Jilin, (CHN)

21 WENG To F R 1.78 /510" 88/ 194 19 SEP 1991 Tsen Tou Jilin, (CHN)

24 HSIAO Po-Yuan F R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 26 APR 1993 Silver Monster, (TPE)

25 HE Wei-Chih GK L 1.78 /510" 100/ 220 3 APR 1998 Typhoon, (TPE)

Team Average: 1.76 /59" 78/172
Average Age: 23

Total: 15 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Head Coach: LANG Ryan Conrad CAN 23 APR 1979
Team General Manager: CHEN Ting-Han TPE 16 OCT 1990
Team Physiotherapist: CHEN Jun-Hong TPE 21 NOV 1991

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM694TTPE_33 1.0
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 26 APR 2019

Initial Registration 21 APR 2019

TUR - Turkey

Shoots/

Height

S Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 24 JAN 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)

5 KAVAZ Sefa F R 1.60/5'3" 65/143 17 JUL 1997 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)

7 HARS Ahmet F R 1.75/5'9" 69/152 6 MAY 1996 Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)

8 KARS Omer F R 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 24 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)

9 SAVAS Emrah D R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1 APR 1997 Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
10 GUMUS Serkan F L 1.74/5'9" 65/143 17 OCT 1992 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
11 FANER Emre D R 1.76 /59" 75/165 24 MAR 1994 Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
12 UZUNALI Ogun F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 8 APR 1996 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
13 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87/62" 70/154 23 SEP 1999 Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
14 ELAKAS Alp D L 1.90/6'3" 70/154 20 DEC 2000 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
15 OZMEN Emrah F R 1.72/5'8" 75/165 13 NOV 1983 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
16 AKTURK Savas D R 1.74 /59" 82/181 23 MAY 1989 Izmir BB, (TUR)

17 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)

18 HALIL Yusuf F R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 10 SEP 1991 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
19 CIPLAK Cengiz F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 12 MAR 1983 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
21 FANER Fatih D R 1.77 /510" 75/165 12 MAR 1997 Buz Adamlar GSK, (TUR)
22 SALT Hakan D R 1.72/5'8" 73/161 8 SEP 2000 Cheyenne Stampede, (USA)
23 KARS Kenan D L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 15 OCT 1998 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)

24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 16 MAR 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul, (TUR)
25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK, (TUR)

Team Average: 1.77 /510" 72/159
Average Age: 23

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship
Team Head Coach: McADAMS Keith USA

Team Assistant Coach: KUUSIVUORI Jukka FIN

Team Assistant Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR

Team General Manager: GULEN Osman TUR

Team Equipment Manager: ORUC Adnan TUR

Team Physiotherapist: ERSOY Ufuk TUR

*
Registration

Date of Birth
25 SEP 1959
21 JUL 1980
15 APR 1979
28 NOV 1980

1 JUN 1994
16 MAY 1994

L Shoots or catches Left

Note:

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Legend:

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No. Jersey number Pos. Position R  Shoots or catches Right

IHM694TTUR_33 3.0
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CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 28 APR 2019

Including Game #15
BUL - Bulgaria

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 VASILEV Vasiliy D 5 0 3 3 0 +9 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 STEFANOV Bogdan D 5 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 GATCHEV Yanaki F 5 1 2 3 8 +6 0 0 0 9 11.11
8 BACHVAROV Vasil D 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
9 MUHACHEV Stanislav F 5 5 3 8 0 +10 1 1 0 28 17.86
10 HODULOV Ivan F 510 4 14 18 +10 1 4 0 30 3333
11 YOTOV Alexei F 4 3 5 8 0 +7 0 0 0 9 33.33
12 GEORGIEV lvaylo D 5 0 0 0 2 46 0 0 0 3 0.00
13 DIKOV Veselin F 5 1 5 6 18 +10 1 0 0 4 25.00
15 GEORGIEV Tomislav F 5 2 1 3 0 +5 0 0 1 14 1429
16 NIKOLOV Martin F 5 1 2 3 4 +4 0 0 0 6 16.67
17 DIKOV Konstantin D 5 2 1 3 2 +8 0 2 0 7 2857
18 STOILOV Aleks D 5 0 4 4 2 46 0 0 0 4 0.00
19 DILKOV Daniel F 5 1 2 3 14 +5 0 0 0 9 11.11
21 DZHOROV Angel F 5 1 2 3 2 43 0 0 0 3 33.33
22 VASILEV Miroslav F 510 6 16 22 +10 1 3 0 31 3226
23 VACHKOV Kaloyan D 4 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 BOYADJIEV Martin D 5 2 7 9 6 +8 1 0 0 12 16.67
25 STOYNOV lvan GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DIMITROV Dimitar 5 5 5 300:00 100.00 7 131 138 9493 140 150
25 STOYNOV Ivan 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
IHM694TBUL_83 5.0 Report Created SUN 28 APR 2019 22:30 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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Division |1l

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 28 APR 2019

Including Game #15

LUX - Luxembourg

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 ANSELM Marcus GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 GROENLUND Kevin D 5 1 0 1 0 +4 0 0 0 7 14.29
5 MOSSONG Claude F 5 3 3 6 2 42 1 0 0 15 20.00
6 BIVER Olivier F 5 0 0 0 14 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 BACKES Sacha F 5 4 0 4 4 43 0 0 0 22 18.18
8 SINNER Pit D 5 0 O 0 6 -7 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 CANNON Colm F 5 3 4 7 4 +2 0 0 1 22 13.64
10 WELTER Benny F 5 2 3 5 0 +3 1 0 1 15 13.33
11 WEYDERS Natan F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
12 SHELEST Vladislav F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
13 MEDEDOVIC Demir D 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
14 SCHEIER Ronny D 5 0 1 1 8 1 0 0 0 3 0.00
15 MOSR Mirko F 5 2 3 5 2 +1 0 1 0 13 1538
16 ERIKSSON Marcus F 5 0 4 4 2 +1 0 0 0 13 0.00
17 FARINON Cedric D 4 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 BECHTOLD Philippe D 5 0 3 3 4 +9 0 0 0 5 0.00
20 CRUCHTEN Sven GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 MEIJER Niklas F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 CANNON Michael F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 GREIN Sebastian D 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 13 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ANSELM Marcus 5 5 5 292:18 97.78 19 141 160 88.12 3.90 023
20 CRUCHTEN Sven 5 5 1 06:38 222 1 5 6 8333 9.05 000
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net

IHM694TLUX_83 5.0
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 28

APR 2019

Including Game #14
RSA - South Africa

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PRETORIUS Charl GK 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 VALADAS Joaquim F 5 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0o 11 9.09
5 MAGMOED Deen D 5 0 1 1 2 -7 0 0 0o 11 0.00
6 VENTER John D 5 0 0 0 4 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 COMPTON Dylan F 5 2 1 3 2 -1 0 0 0 5 40.00
8 BOTHA Jacques F 5 1 1 2 0o -8 0 1 0 5 20.00
9 GIOT Marc F 5 1 1 2 0o -7 0 1 0 10 10.00

10 CARELSE Luke F 5 2 3 5 0 -5 0 0 0 9 2222
11 VERWEY Denzil D 5 0 0 0 0 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
12  MARAIS Andre D 5 3 1 4 10 -6 0 0 0 16 18.75
13 van DOESBURGH Jean-Michel F 5 0 1 1 6 -8 0 0 0 3 0.00
14 VENTER Reinhard F 5 1 0 1 0o -7 0 0 0 7 14.29
15 KLUYTS Stefan F 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
16 SCHUURMAN Delano F 5 2 0 2 8 -3 0 0 0 14 1429
18 OBERY Alex F 5 1 1 2 2 -3 0 0 0 7 14.29
19 PHAKATHI Dion D 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

20 BOYD Ryan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 EDWARDS Michael F 5 0 1 1 0 -6 0 0 0 6 0.00

22 VENTER Kaige D 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

24 SAMAAI Uthman F 5 3 4 7 6 +1 1 1 0 13 23.08

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 PRETORIUS Charl 5 5 5 238:40 81.06 28 117 145 80.69 7.04 013
20 BOYD Ryan 5 5 2 55:47 1894 6 13 19 6842 6.45 001

Legend:

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net

IHM694TRSA_83 5.0 Report Created SUN 28 APR 2019 18:57 GMT+3 Page 1/1
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 28 APR 2019
Including Game #13

TKM - Turkmenistan

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MYRADOV Rahman GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 TANNYYEV Gurbanmyrat D 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 VELIYEV llyas D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 AVDEYEV Nikita D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 GAYER Evald D 5 0 0 0 12 #+ 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 BARKOVSKIY Pavel F 5 4 1 5 4 0 0 2 0 15 26.67
7 HYDYROV Dovlet D 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 1 0 8 1250
8 AGANIYAZOV Amangeldi D 5 2 0 2 4 -2 0 2 0 9 2222
9 SOYUNOV Dovlet F 5 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 20 0.00
10 GELDIMYRADOV Arslan F 5 1 2 3 2 -2 0 0 0 12 833
13 GURBANOV Ahmet F 5 1 5 6 6 -1 0 0 0 10 10.00
14 KULIYEV Meylis F 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
16 DOVLETMYRADOV Begench F 5 4 3 7 2 +2 1 1 0 20 20.00
17  SAVIN Dmitriy D 5 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 VELEYEV Ishan F 5 1 2 3 4 +4 0 0 0 7 14.29
19 VAHOVSKIY Aleksandr F 5 3 4 7 6 0 1 0 0o 11 2727
20 CHARYYEV Keremli GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 BAYMYRADOV Baymyrat F 5 3 1 4 14 +1 0 0 0 16 18.75
23 ATAYEV Maksat F 5 0 O 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 NURYYEV Muhammetyar D 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MYRADOV Rahman 5 5 1 35:28 11.74 3 7 10 70.00 5.08 001
20 CHARYYEV Keremli 5 5 5 266:32 88.26 18 129 147 87.76  4.05 022
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 28

APR 2019

Including Game #14
TPE - Chinese Taipei

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HOU Ta-Yu GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 SANG Chou-En F 5 1 1 2 14 4 0 0 1 2 50.00
5 YU Sung-Yin F 5 1 0 1 0o -2 0 0 0 6 16.67
6 LIN Tzu-Chieh F 5 1 1 2 4 -3 0 0 0 4 25.00
7 CHEN Wei-Lin F 5 2 1 3 0 -6 0 0 0 9 2222
8 CHIANG Wei F 5 1 0 1 2 9 0 0 0 8 1250
9 SHIH Kuan-Yu D 5 0 O 0 6 -7 0 0 0 0 0.00

10 SHEN Yen-Lin D 5 2 7 9 0 +1 0 1 0 19 10.53

11 CHEN Kuan-Ting F 5 0 1 1 0o -8 0 0 0 6 0.00

12 WANG Bai Chieh-Min D 5 1 1 2 10 # 0 1 0 6 16.67

15 PAN Yi-Cheng D 5 0 1 1 6 -10 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 YANG Chang-Hsing F 5 0 3 3 2 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00

18 LIN Kuan-Hung F 5 1 0 1 6 -4 0 1 0 3 3333

19 LIN Hung-Ju F 5 5 7 12 12 -2 0 1 0 26 19.23

21 WENG To F 5 7 8 15 2 0 2 2 0 38 1842

24 HSIAO Po-Yuan F 5 1 2 0 -3 0 0 0 4 25.00

25 HE Wei-Chih GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HOU Ta-Yu 5 5 5 224:52 7471 22 112 134 8358 587 012
25 HE Wei-Chih 5 5 3 76:07 2529 11 32 43 7442 8.67 011

Legend:

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
BULGARIA

Sofia
Division |1l

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 28

APR 2019

Including Game #13

TUR - Turkey

No. Name Pos. GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BOZACI Tolga GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 KAVAZ Sefa F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 HARS Ahmet F 5 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
8 KARS Omer F 5 2 2 4 0 +1 0 0 0 8 25.00
9 SAVAS Emrah D 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 0.00
10 GUMUS Serkan F 5 2 5 7 4 0 0 2 0 24 833
11 FANER Emre D 5 0 4 4 4 +1 0 0 0 12 0.00
12 UZUNALI Ogun F 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
13 TAYGAR Fatih F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
14 ELAKAS Alp D 11 0 1 0o -2 0 1 0 1 100.00
15 OZMEN Emrah F 5 4 0 4 4 +1 1 2 0 14 2857
16 AKTURK Savas D 5 0 1 1 6 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 BINGOL Sait F 5 3 0 3 0 +3 1 0 0 11 2727
18 HALIL Yusuf F 5 1 6 7 2 +2 0 0 0o 11 9.09
19 CIPLAK Cengiz F 5 2 1 3 4 -1 0 0 0 17 11.76
21 FANER Fatih D 5 1 1 2 0 +3 0 0 0 15 6.67
22 SALT Hakan F 5 1 3 4 2 +1 1 1 0 19 526
23 KARS Kenan D 5 2 1 3 0 +2 0 1 0 13 1538
24 BAKAL Ferhat F 5 2 0 2 0 +1 0 0 0o 18 11.11
25 KARAGUL Muhammed GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No. Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 BOZACI Tolga 5 5 5 272:26  91.09 14 100 114 87.72 3.08 032
25 KARAGUL Muhammed 5 5 1 26:39 8.91 3 6 9 66.67 6.75 000
Legend:
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played in GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No. Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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